location grant to offset moving and fit-up costs. Finally, the City is also proposing to install the 
Dublink lateral connection to the purchased facility. The value of this connection is $32,416.  

The project would be EASE’s fourth additional facility in Dublin and expects to retain one hundred 
ninety-four (194) existing employee positions within the City.  In addition, the Company expects to 
create three hundred fifty (350) new employee positions, for a total of five hundred forty-four (544) 
employees within the City by December 31, 2027.  The project is anticipated to bring approximately 
$3,382,000 in net withholdings through 2027.    

JobsOhio, the State of Ohio’s Economic Development agency, is also proposing economic 
development incentives to EASE to help retain and expand its workforce and investment in Ohio.